
RESOLlJTION 14-010 

APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER NO. 2014-014 AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED 
Florida: 

City Council of the City of 

SECTION L Fund budget for fiscal year 2013-2014, 
a true which is attached hereto as Exhibit A 

are hereby approved and accepted. 

SECTION 2. 

This resolution shall immediately upon adoption. 

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the Council ofthe City of Sanibel, Florida 
this 4th day of February, 2014. 

AUTHENTICATION: 

Vote ofCouncilmembers: 

Ruane yea 
Congress 
Denham yea 
Harrity yea 
Jennings yea 

Date filed with City Clerk: February 4, 2014 

Res. 14-010 



FUND .......QBSL 

_lZQ_ ____1lQ__ 
170 1707200 

170 1707200 
170 1707200 
17() 1707200 

170 1707200 

PURP.OSE: 

Prepared by: 

S. Chaipel 

DOCUMENTNUMBER IL_ ___ B_A_2_0_14~·0_1_4 __ ~ 

FUND 

DEPT 

OBJECT DESCRIPTION 
GENERAL FUND 

389010 Beginmng Fund Balance 
452000 Operating Supplies 
452000 0[1erating SU[1[1Iies 
452000 Operating Su[>[>lies 
664000 Machinery and Equipment 
664000 Machinery and Equipment 

CITY OF SANIBEL 
BUDGET AMENDMENT 

RECREATION FUND 

Recreation Center 

Project 
Amount Prior 
To Change 

347 450 
106 165 
109 700 
112 720 

9 305 
10 513 

TOTAL 

To appropriate and budget funds for various expenses for the recreation center· 

A) Replacement of four lifeguard chairs ($3,535) 
B) Replacement of five lane ropes for lap pool ($3,020) 
C) Addrtional expenses due to an eleven week summer ($8,500) 
D) Implementation of POS module on WebTrac ($1 ,208) 

$ 

lncr/(Decr) 
REVENUE 

21 113 

21 113 

E) Implementation of ProCare software and hardware for youth program attendance tracking ($4,850) 

This total amendment increases the FY2014 budget by $21,113 

Date Resolution #: Date Entered: Journal#: 

1/16/2014 14-010 

$ 

lncr/(Decr) 
EXPENSE 

3 535 
3 020 
8 500 
1 208 
4 850 

21 113 

Amount After 
Change 

368 563 
109 700 
112 720 
121 220 

10 513 
15 363 

Date 


